Case No: 2403083/17



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr J Richardson

Respondent HIPS GMC Ltd

Heard at: Manchester **On:** 6 February 2018

Before: Employment Judge Porter

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Famutimi, consultant

ORDERS

- 1. The Hearing of this claim is adjourned and shall take place on 3 6 July 2018 (inclusive) commencing each day at 9.45 for 10.00 am.
- The claimant shall by no later than 27 February 2018 serve upon the respondent an Updated Schedule of Loss together with copies of all documents relating to the claimant's efforts to mitigate his loss of earnings.

Employment Judge Porter

Date: 7 February 2018

ORDER SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

15 February 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Case No: 2403083/17

(1) Under rule 6, if this Order is not complied with, the Tribunal may take such action as it considers just which may include (a) waiving or varying the requirement; (b) striking out the claim or the response, in whole or in part, in accordance with rule 37; (c) barring or restricting a party's participation in the proceedings; and/or (d) awarding costs in accordance with rule 74-84.

(2) You may apply under rule 29 for this Order to be varied, suspended or set aside.